
Twitchell Island 
extensometer locations

-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

5/27/09 8/25/09 11/23/09 2/21/10 5/22/10 8/20/10 11/18/10
Date/Time

La
nd

 s
ur

fa
ce

 e
le

va
tio

n 
(m

m
)

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2

Tr
an

sd
uc

er
 w

at
er

 c
ol

um
n 

(m
)

Land surface OW-20B Water level

387 Days-2
1.

7 
m

m

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

1/27/09 5/27/09 9/24/09 1/22/10 5/22/10 9/19/10 1/17/11

La
nd

 s
ur

fa
ce

 e
le

va
tio

n 
(m

m
)

0.0

0.4

0.8

1.2

1.6

2.0

2.4

2.8

Tr
an

sd
uc

er
 w

at
er

 c
ol

um
n 

(m
)

Land surface OW-50 AA Water level

Land-Surface Elevation and Groundwater levels at corn field extensometer 

Land Surface Elevation and Groundwater Levels at Twitchell Extensometers

Rice

Corn

Land-Surface Elevation and Groundwater levels at rice field extensometer 


